
$0.20

$0.19

$0.21

$0.21

$0.20

$0.20

$0.18

$0.21

$0.25

$0.24

$0.24

$0.22

$0.27

$0.21

$0.18

$0.23 February 2025$3.681

9/1/2025

October 2025

$3.73 September 2025

$3.76 July 2025

10/1/2025 $3.73 August 2025

RRVW 2000-Series Mileage-Based Fuel Surcharge Data

Fuel Surcharge 

Effecive Date

Cents Per 

Mile

*OHD Montly Avg. 

Price / Gallon

Basis 

Month

1/1/2025 November 2024$3.505

4/1/2025 $3.592 February 2025

2/1/2025 $3.463 December 2024

3/1/2025 $3.570 Janurary 2025

8/1/2020 $3.57 June 2025

$3.439

March 2025

April 2025

May 2025

5/1/2025

6/1/2025

7/1/2025

$3.504

$3.505

2/1/2026 $3.573 December 2025

* The source for the price of the OHD is the U.S. Department of Energy's EIA 

Midwest Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices Report , whose monthly average price 

is available at https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_gnd_dcus_r20_m.htm

11/1/2025

12/1/2025 $3.63

1/1/2026 $3.875 November 2025

3/1/2026 $3.444 Janurary 2026

4/1/2026


