

## RRVW 2000-Series Mileage-Based Fuel Surcharge Data

Fuel Surcharge Effective Date	Cents Per Mile	*OHD Montly Avg. Price / Gallon	Basis Month
1/1/2025	\$0.20	\$3.505	November 2024
2/1/2025	\$0.19	\$3.463	December 2024
3/1/2025	\$0.21	\$3.570	Janurary 2025
4/1/2025	\$0.21	\$3.592	February 2025
5/1/2025	\$0.20	\$3.504	March 2025
6/1/2025	\$0.20	\$3.505	April 2025
7/1/2025	\$0.18	\$3.439	May 2025
8/1/2020	\$0.21	\$3.57	June 2025
9/1/2025	\$0.25	\$3.76	July 2025
10/1/2025	\$0.24	\$3.73	August 2025
11/1/2025	\$0.24	\$3.73	September 2025
12/1/2025	\$0.22	\$3.63	October 2025
1/1/2026	\$0.27	\$3.875	November 2025
2/1/2026	\$0.21	\$3.573	December 2025
3/1/2026	\$0.18	\$3.444	Janurary 2026
4/1/2026	\$0.23	\$3.681	February 2025

\* The source for the price of the OHD is the U.S. Department of Energy's EIA Midwest Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices Report , whose monthly average price is available at [https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet\\_pri\\_gnd\\_dcus\\_r20\\_m.htm](https://www.eia.gov/dnav/pet/pet_pri_gnd_dcus_r20_m.htm)